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ORDINANCE NO. 1535

AN ORDINANCE ATTESTING
TO AN INCREASE IN TAX
REVENUES FOR BUDGET
YEAR 2006 FOR THE CITY
OF GOODLAND, KANSAS.

WHEREAS, the City of
Goodland, Kansas must con-
tinue to provide services to pro-
tect the health, safety, and wel-
fare of the citizens of this com-
munity; and

WHEREAS, the cost of pro-
viding essential services to the
citizens of this city continues to
increase; and

WHEREAS, the Kansas Leg-
islature has eliminated demand
transfers to local governments;
and

WHEREAS, the Kansas Leg-
islature failed to reinstate these
demand transfer payments to
local governments; and

WHEREAS, the Kansas Leg-
islature has failed to provide lo-
cal governments with authority
toraise necessary revenue from

other sources;

NOW THEREFORE, be it or-
dained by the Governing Body of
the City of Goodland, Kansas:

Section 1. Inaccordance with
state law the City of Goodland,
Kansas has conducted a public
hearing and has published the
proposed budget necessary to
fund city services from January
1, 2006 until December 31,
2006.

Section 2. After careful pub-
lic deliberations, the governing
body has determined that in or-
der to maintain the public ser-
vices, which are essential for the
citizens of this city, it will be nec-
essary to budget property tax
revenue in an amount, which
exceeds the 2005 budget.

Section 3. This ordinance
shall take effect after publication
once in the official city newspa-
per.

PASSED AND AP-
PROVED this 1st day of August
2005, by the Governing Body of
the City of Goodland, Kansas.

Rick Billinger, Chairman of t City

Commission of the City of

Goodland

ATTEST:

Mary P. Volk, City Clerk
Published in The Goodland

Star-News on Friday, August 5,
2005.

kan classifieds

Steel Buildings For Sale
SPECIAL! 48' Aluminum Con-
tainers 8’6" wide,9'6" tall, 3876
cubic feet storage. $2,350.
Other sizes available. Deliveryin

publicibtices

KS @ discounted rates. 1-785-
655-9430, www.chuck-henry.
com.

Antiques/Collectibles
CONSIGN NOW! The 24th An-
nual Car Collector Auction Octo-
ber 14-15-16, Branson, Mis-
souri. For consignmentinforma-
tion: 800-335-3063 or www.
bransonauction.com.

GOVERNMENT SURPLUS -
Greatdeals onlocal and national
surplus and confiscated items
right at your computer. Items
added daily. Register free
www.govdeals.com or call (800)
613-0156.

and clothas on their backs.

* No gxparience necessary

: 549,500-568,500/y8ar n 4 yeans

Your dedication fE} the moad s why millions af Amaricans have foad on their tables

You deserva the hest company and the finest compensation the industry has to ofter,

= Company-palc COL l;rauriur.g for gualified candidates
900 13t year (inexparianced)

With Schneiders benefits and your dedication, the sky ia the limit.

APPLY ONLINE @ schneiderjobs.com
1-800-44-PRIDE » (1-800-447-7433)

Man-Fri; Tam-%pm, Sa1 & Sun; Sam-Gpm (Caniral Time)
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BE RESOLVED THAT. . ...

been shown by the said college.

Kenneth A. Clouse, President
Title IX Coordinator

P.O. Box 668

Goodland, KS 67735

Phone: (785) 899-3641

(RESOLUTION)

In compliance with the Executive Order 11245; Title II of the Education Amendments of 1976;
Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended by the Equal Employment Opportunity Act of
1972; Title IX Regulation Implementing Education Amendments of 1972; Section 504 of the
Rehabilitation Act of 1973; and all other Federal, State School Rules, Laws, Regulations and
policies, the NORTHWEST KANSAS TECHNICAL COLLEGE, GOODLAND, KANSAS, shall
not discriminate on the basis of gender, race, color, religion, national origin or handicap in the
educational programs or activities which it operates.

It is the intent of the NORTHWEST KANSAS TECHNICAL COLLEGE, GOODLAND,
KANSAS, to comply with both the letter and spirit of the law in making certain discrimination does
not exist in its policies, regulations and operations. Grievance procedures for Title IX and Section
504 have been established for students, their parents and employees who feel discrimination has

Specific complaints of alleged discrimination under Title IX (gender) and Section 504 (handicap)
should be referred to the following authorized individuals:

Paul Chaffin, Counselor
Section 504 Coordinator
P.O. Box 668
Goodland, KS 67735
Phone: (785) 899-3641

Office for Civil Rights
10220 N. Executive Hills Blvd.
Kansas City, MO 64153

Title VI, Title IX, and Section 504 complaints can also be filed with the Regional Office for Civil
Rights. Address correspondence to:

U.S. Department of Education, Region VII

All students attending NORTHWEST KANSAS TECHNICAL COLLEGE, GOODLAND,
KANSAS, may participate in educational programs and activities, including but not limited to
health, physical education, music and vocational and technical education, regardless of race, color,
national origin, religion, age, handicap or gender.
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Business Opportunity
ALL CASHCANDY ROUTE. Do
you earn $800 in a day? Your
own local candy route. Includes
30 Machines and Candy All for
$9,995. 1-800-814-6077.

FOR SALE Profitable Day Care
Center or building and commer-
cial site. Great location south
Topeka KS. Please Call 785-
856-1623.

RANSON

otel Deals from $39%*

& isit our website for these incradible onfing sovings
mmare { sor i

ows, Shopping & Diming Within Walking Distonce

www leisurehaotelshranson.com, (ks

FUND

APPRAISER’S COST
AUTO MOTOR SPECIAL
BOND & INTEREST

NO FUND WARRANTS
COUNTY HEALTH
DIRECT ELECTION
TRASH HAULING
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

GENERAL FUND
HOME MAINTENANCE
NOXIOUS WEED

OUT-DISTRICT TUITION
OVER & UNDER

PROSATTY (DIVERSION)
ROAD AND BRIDGE
SALES TAX

SC RURAL FIRE DIST #1

SOLID WASTE FUND

SPEC MACHINERY FUND
TORT LIABILITY

JAIL COMMISSARY
DRIVERS LICENSE
GAME LICENSES

SECRETARY OF STATE

SPECIAL PRAIRIE DOG

HERITAGE TRUST FUND

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

SC RFD #1 EQUIP RESERVE
GOOD SAM CTR-HEALTH CARE

SHERMAN COUNTY KANSAS
TREASURER’S QUARTERLY REPORT

July 31, 2005

Total Cash in the Treasury at the above date $5,276,163.31

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS HEALTH RESERVE
POST CLOSUREACCT-LANDFIL
LANDFILL EXCAVATION FUND

REGISTER OF DEEDS TECHNOL

SHERMAN CO SPILL CONTROL
SOLDIERS MEMORIAL PARK

SPECIALALCOHOL PROGRAM
SPECIAL PARKS & RECREATION

COUNTY ATTORNEY DRUG SEIZURE

NOXIOUS WEED CAPITAL OUTLAY

SHERIFF DRUG SEIZURE FUND
COUNTY HEALTH CAPITAL OUTLAY

Shop Burlington

for all your needs

" Health Essentials \(

Advertising
pays.
Give Mona
a call today.

<Flooring=Gift Items
«Gourmet Chocolate

Natural Foods, Vitamins, <Window Covering

Massage Therapy,

= Wall paper
NAtcupl:C:fre.& '\iortet Superior Flooring &
atur iving Cottage
& Wellness Center 785-899-2338 Rugs

360 14th Street, Burlington, Co.
719-346-7579
Dan & Myrna Troyer

314 14th Street, Burlington, Co.
\_ 719-346-4681 L JAN

\_

AUTO MTR STATE/GENERAL
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
COUNTY REDEMPTION
CURRENT TAX
DELINQUENT PERSONAL TAX
RECREATIONAL VEHICLE TAX
MOTOR VEHICLE TAX
RENTAL VEHICLE EXCISE TAX
MICRO LOANS
SHERIFF REWARD DONATION FUND
SCRFD #1 SPECIAL FUND
911 TELEPHONE SERVICE
SUSPENSE FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
USD #352/GENERAL
USD #314/GENERAL
CDBG GRANT

TOWNSHIPS
GRANT/GENERAL
IOWA/GENERAL
LOGAN/GENERAL
SHERMANVILLE GENERAL
SHERMANVILLE PRAIRIE DOG
TOTAL ALL FUNDS

STATE OF KANSAS
SHERMAN COUNTY  ss.

County Treasurer, Sherman County, Kansas
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

County Clerk - Notary Public
My commission expires ,

day of

| do solemnly swear that the above statement is complete, true, and correct
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FUND BALANCE
$57,323.94
$22,037.51
$156,688.81
$700.15
$61,676.66
$23,877.12
$159,784.94
$388,879.05
$140,056.91
$921,895.37
$9,046.96
$75,000.00
$200,000.00
$41,898.05
$10,163.06
$18,449.09
-$52.68
$1,578.16
$11,005.99
$711,459.66
$16,875.41
$166,510.88
$304.70
$7,218.57
$858,500.07
$2,276.99
$635.02
$154,748.74
$44.51
$8,380.04
$446.00
$199.25
$1,417.27
$2,368.80
$7,745.16
$9,509.92
$85,526.66
$3,843.80
$273.93
$15,839.00
$29,724.53
-$131.65
$212,433.40
$29,865.78
$225,845.75
$14,537.44
$2,278.60
$188,189.73
$626.76
$16,637.24
$34.92
$3,603.49
$59,966.75
$24,832.21
$112,921.70
$288.48
$236.02
$44.64

$0.74

$2.79

$0.04

$90.87

-$0.39
$5,276,163.31




