4b Star-News / Friday, August 5, 2005 public notices

ORDINANCE NO. 1535

AN ORDINANCE ATTESTING TO AN INCREASE IN TAX REVENUES FOR BUDGET YEAR 2006 FOR THE CITY OF GOODLAND, KANSAS.

WHEREAS, the City of Goodland, Kansas must continue to provide services to protect the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of this community; and

WHEREAS, the cost of providing essential services to the citizens of this city continues to increase; and

WHEREAS, the Kansas Legislature has eliminated demand transfers to local governments; and

WHEREAS, the Kansas Legislature failed to reinstate these demand transfer payments to local governments; and

WHEREAS, the Kansas Legislature has failed to provide local governments with authority to raise necessary revenue from the City of Goodland, Kansas.

other sources;

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Governing Body of the City of Goodland, Kansas:

Section 1. In accordance with Mary P. Volk, City Clerk state law the City of Goodland, Kansas has conducted a public hearing and has published the proposed budget necessary to fund city services from January 1, 2006 until December 31, 2006.

Section 2. After careful public deliberations, the governing body has determined that in order to maintain the public services, which are essential for the citizens of this city, it will be necessary to budget property tax revenue in an amount, which exceeds the 2005 budget.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect after publication once in the official city newspaper.

PASSED AND AP-**PROVED** this 1st day of August 2005, by the Governing Body of

Rick Billinger, Chairman of t City KS @ discounted rates. 1-785-Commission of the City of 655-9430, www.chuck-henry. ALL CASH CANDY ROUTE. Do Center or building and commer-Goodland com.

ATTEST:

Published in The Goodland Star-News on Friday, August 5, 2005.

kan classifieds

Steel Buildings For Sale SPECIAL! 48' Aluminum Containers 8'6" wide,9'6" tall, 3876 cubic feet storage. \$2,350. Other sizes available. Delivery in

FIND THE HERO WITHIN

613-0156.

Your dedication to the road is why millions of Americans have food on their tables and clothes on their backs. You deserve the best company and the finest compensation the industry has to offer.

No experience necessary Company-paid CDL training for qualified candidates \$35,500-\$43,500 1st year (inexperienced) \$49,500-\$58,500/year in 4 years

With Schneider's benefits and your dedication, the sky is the limit.

APPLY ONLINE @ schneiderjobs.com 1-800-44-PRIDE • (1-800-447-7433) Mon-Fri: 7am-9pm, Sat & Sun: 9am-6pm (Central Time

Business Opportunity Antiques/Collectibles

CONSIGN NOW! The 24th An-

nual Car Collector Auction Octo-

ber 14-15-16, Branson, Missouri. For consignment informa-

tion: 800-335-3063 or www.

GOVERNMENT SURPLUS –

Great deals on local and national

surplus and confiscated items

right at your computer. Items

added daily. Register free

www.govdeals.com or call (800)

SCHNEIDER.

bransonauction.com.

own local candy route. Includes Topeka KS. Please Call 785-30 Machines and Candy All for 856-1623. \$9,995.1-800-814-6077.

FOR SALE Profitable Day Care you earn \$800 in a day? Your cial site. Great location south



(RESOLUTION)

BE RESOLVED THAT

In compliance with the Executive Order 11245; Title II of the Education Amendments of 1976; Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended by the Equal Employment Opportunity Act of 1972; Title IX Regulation Implementing Education Amendments of 1972; Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973; and all other Federal, State School Rules, Laws, Regulations and policies, the NORTHWEST KANSAS TECHNICAL COLLEGE, GOODLAND, KANSAS, shall not discriminate on the basis of gender, race, color, religion, national origin or handicap in the educational programs or activities which it operates.

It is the intent of the NORTHWEST KANSAS TECHNICAL COLLEGE, GOODLAND, KANSAS, to comply with both the letter and spirit of the law in making certain discrimination does not exist in its policies, regulations and operations. Grievance procedures for Title IX and Section 504 have been established for students, their parents and employees who feel discrimination has been shown by the said college.

Specific complaints of alleged discrimination under Title IX (gender) and Section 504 (handicap) should be referred to the following authorized individuals:

Kenneth A. Clouse, President Title IX Coordinator P.O. Box 668 Goodland, KS 67735 Phone: (785) 899-3641

Paul Chaffin, Counselor Section 504 Coordinator P.O. Box 668 Goodland, KS 67735 Phone: (785) 899-3641

SHERMAN COUNTY KANSAS TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT July 31, 2005

Tatal Cook in the Traceum et the above data fr 070 400 04	
Total Cash in the Treasury at the above date \$5,276,163.31 FUND	FUND BALANCE
APPRAISER'S COST	\$57,323.94
AUTO MOTOR SPECIAL	\$22,037.51
BOND & INTEREST	\$156,688.81
NO FUND WARRANTS	\$700.15
	\$61,676.66
DIRECT ELECTION TRASH HAULING	\$23,877.12 \$159,784.94
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$388,879.05
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS HEALTH RESERVE	\$140,056.91
GENERALFUND	\$921,895.37
HOME MAINTENANCE	\$9,046.96
POST CLOSURE ACCT-LANDFIL	\$75,000.00
LANDFILL EXCAVATION FUND	\$200,000.00
NOXIOUS WEED REGISTER OF DEEDS TECHNOL	\$41,898.05 \$10,163.06
OUT-DISTRICT TUITION	\$18,449.09
OVER & UNDER	-\$52.68
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY	\$1,578.16
PROSATTY (DIVERSION)	\$11,005.99
ROAD AND BRIDGE	\$711,459.66
SALES TAX	\$16,875.41
SC RURAL FIRE DIST #1	\$166,510.88
SHERMAN CO SPILL CONTROL SOLDIERS MEMORIAL PARK	\$304.70 \$7,218.57
SOLID WASTE FUND	\$858,500.07
SPECIAL ALCOHOL PROGRAM	\$2,276.99
SPECIAL PARKS & RECREATION	\$635.02
SPEC MACHINERY FUND	\$154,748.74
TORTLIABILITY	\$44.51
JAILCOMMISSARY	\$8,380.04
DRIVERSLICENSE	\$446.00
GAME LICENSES COUNTY ATTORNEY DRUG SEIZURE	\$199.25 \$1.417.27
SECRETARY OF STATE	\$1,417.27 \$2,368.80
NOXIOUS WEED CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$7,745.16
SPECIAL PRAIRIE DOG	\$9,509.92
SC RFD #1 EQUIP RESERVE	\$85,526.66
GOOD SAM CTR-HEALTH CARE	\$3,843.80
HERITAGE TRUST FUND	\$273.93
SHERIFF DRUG SEIZURE FUND COUNTY HEALTH CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$15,839.00 \$29,724.53
AUTO MTR STATE/GENERAL	-\$131.65
HEALTH CARE SERVICES	\$212,433.40
COUNTY REDEMPTION	\$29,865.78
CURRENT TAX	\$225,845.75
DELINQUENT PERSONAL TAX	\$14,537.44
RECREATIONAL VEHICLE TAX	\$2,278.60
MOTOR VEHICLE TAX	\$188,189.73
RENTAL VEHICLE EXCISE TAX	\$626.76 \$16.627.24
MICRO LOANS SHERIFF REWARD DONATION FUND	\$16,637.24 \$34.92
SCRFD #1 SPECIAL FUND	\$3,603.49
911 TELEPHONE SERVICE	\$59,966.75
SUSPENSE FUND	\$24,832.21
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	\$112,921.70
USD#352/GENERAL	\$288.48
USD#314/GENERAL	\$236.02
CDBG GRANT	\$44.64
TOWNSHIPS GRANT/GENERAL	\$0.74
IOWA/GENERAL	\$2.79
LOGAN/GENERAL	\$0.04
SHERMANVILLE GENERAL	\$90.87
SHERMANVILLE PRAIRIE DOG	-\$0.39
TOTAL ALL FUNDS	\$5,276,163.31
STATE OF KANSAS	
STATE OF KANSAS SHERMAN COUNTY ss.	
I do solemnly swear that the above statement is complete, true, a	nd correct
County Treasurer, Sherman County, Kansas	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	

Title VI, Title IX, and Section 504 complaints can also be filed with the Regional Office for Civil Rights. Address correspondence to:

> U.S. Department of Education, Region VII Office for Civil Rights 10220 N. Executive Hills Blvd. Kansas City, MO 64153

All students attending NORTHWEST KANSAS TECHNICAL COLLEGE, GOODLAND, KANSAS, may participate in educational programs and activities, including but not limited to health, physical education, music and vocational and technical education, regardless of race, color, national origin, religion, age, handicap or gender.

Published in The Goodland Star-News on Friday, August 5, 2005.

Shop Burlington for all your needs



Health Essentials

Natural Foods, Vitamins, Massage Therapy, Acupuncture & More

Natural Living Cottage & Wellness Center 314 14th Street, Burlington, Co. 719-346-4681

Advertising pays. Give Mona a call today.

785-899-2338



 Flooring • Gift Items • Gourmet Chocolate • Window Covering • Wall paper

Superior Flooring & Rugs 360 14th Street, Burlington, Co. 719-346-7579 Dan & Myrna Troyer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of County Clerk - Notary Public My commission expires

Published in The Goodland Star-News on Friday, August 5, 2005.